

ENTRY FORM

Dallas Area Fiber Artists' 2024 Annual Show WILD: Perspectives in Fiber

Call for entries deadline: Friday June 7, 2024, at 6 p.m. Central Time

Please read the WILD prospectus before completing this entry form.

Name		
Preferred	Phone #	Alternate Phone #
Email		
Have you ever had an entry accepted into a Dallas Area Fiber Artists' show before?		
Yes	No	

Entry Fees

\$10 for one entry \$20 for two entries \$30 for three entries

Entry Information

If an entry is a collaborative entry, list names of all participating members. You may attach an additional piece of paper if necessary. (Check prospectus for rules applicable to collaborative entries.) If you are submitting a large installation that is accepted, you will be responsible for installing it on the designated installation day, Monday, July 1, 2024, from 9-10:30 a.m.

Optional Entry into a Future Art Show at No Cost

If your 2-D wall-hung piece is juried into the WILD show, it is automatically eligible to be exhibited at another show at the Granville Arts Center in Garland, Texas, which begins

Wednesday, August 13, and ends Sunday, September 15, 2024. **Only 2-D wall-hung art is eligible.** Please indicate on your entry form (for each eligible 2-D wall-hung piece) whether you wish to be eligible to be exhibited in this future show. *More details will be released soon.*

Submission Procedure and **Photo requirements** are explained under **Entry Submission** in the **Prospectus**.

Payment

Payment of \$10 for one entry, \$20 for two entries, or \$30 for three entries can be made through PayPal or credit card (links on Dallas Area Fiber Artists website, on the Shows page) or a check.

Entry 1	
Title	
Size: Height	Width Depth (only if 3-D)
Price (or NFS if not for sale) _	
Collaboration? Yes No	o Installation Needed? Yes No
If juried in, I agree to exhibit	this piece at the upcoming show in Garland, Texas Yes
Description of medium and to	echnique (maximum 25 words): (Art label information)
Entry 2	
Title	
Size: Height	Width Depth (only if 3-D)
Price (or NFS if not for sale)	
Collaboration? Yes N	No Installation Needed? Yes No
If juried in, I agree to exhibit	this piece at the upcoming show in Garland, Texas Yes
Description of medium and to	echnique (maximum 25 words): (Art label information)

Entry 3
Title
Size: Height Width Depth (only if 3-D)
Price (or NFS if not for sale)
Collaboration? Yes No Installation Needed? Yes No
If juried in, I agree to exhibit this piece at the upcoming show in Garland, Texas Yes No
Description of medium and technique (maximum 25 words): (art label information)
Agreement
By submitting this entry form, I understand that photos of me and/or my accepted entries may be published in forums, including but not limited to, the Dallas Area Fiber Artists website, social media, and public relations write-ups. I agree to the public exposure of images of me and/or my accepted entries.
I understand that neither Dallas Area Fiber Artists nor C.C. Young (the venue) will insure my entries, and that neither can be held liable for damage or theft.
I understand that my accepted entries must have my name and the title on the back, and they should be delivered in protective packaging.
I understand that a sale of my entries will be transacted privately between the buyer and me, the artist. I, the artist, will be solely responsible for collecting and remitting sales tax to the state of Texas. Neither Dallas Area Fiber Artists nor C.C. Young (the venue) will be liable for collection or remittance of any sales tax or sales-related fees.
If I submit this form via email without including a written/printed signature, I agree that
typing my name in the signature field below and emailing the form will constitute legal agreement to the above entry contract.
Signature (type name here!)